LINOVECTOR |

LV3-F / LV4-F 14 20 24
Copper/Aluminum and

Steel Element Ratings

Submittal
] - n
0 Lv3 Slip Jointed Enclosure S pec Ifl cat I o n O LV4 Slip Jointed Enclosure
ENCLOSURE: ELEMENT: BACKPLATE:
STYLE: Flat Top, Front Outlet TYPE: 0O Cu/AL (Mechanically TYPE: 0 Partial B/P
OUTLET:  Stamped Louvers Expanded) LENGTHS: 8'0" Only
Pencil Proof LENGTHS: 2'0"thru 12'6" in 1" Increments MAT'L: O 20 Ga. Prepainted (Std)
for 1" & 1-1/4" Cu. 0 18 Ga. Galvannealed (Opt'l)
LENGTHS: 2'0"thru 8'0" in 6" Increments 2'0" thru 8'0" in 1" Increments
MAT'L: 0 16 Ga. CRS (Std) for 3/4" Cu. TYPE: O Full Ht. B/P (Opt’l)
0 14 Ga. CRS (Opt’l) LENGTHS: 2'0"thru 8'0" in 6" Increments
0 16 Ga. Stainless Steel (Opt'l) One End Flared (Std) MAT'L: 0 20 Ga. Galvannealed (Opt'l)
0 14 Ga. Stainless Steel (Opt'l) O 18 Ga. Painted (Opt'l)
O 14 Ga. Aluminum (Opt'l) TYPE: O IPS Steel (Mechanically
0 12 Ga. Aluminum (Optl) Expanded) AIRSEAL:
HEIGHT: 0O 14" LENGTHS: 2'0"thru 12'6" in 1" Increments 00 1/8" x 3/8" Closed Cell (Opt'l)
0 20" (JVB only) O NPT Thread both Ends (Std)
0 24" (JVB only) 0 Beveled Ends for Field Weld (Opt) BRACKETS:
FINISH: 0O Baked Powder (Std) O Water Brkt w/B.B.
O Baked Metallic (Opt’l) See Catalog for Working O Steam Brkt w/Brkt Mtd
Pressures B.B. Hgr
ACCESSORIES:
O LV Overlapping Type DAMPER:
All accessories return to the wall at the bottom Damper Blades Factory
and have pre-punched holes for fastening to Installed
the wall. O Knob Damper (Optl)
O Tamper Resistant (Opt'l)
0LV3-F14 0LV4-F14 20 24
ELEMENT FIN SIZE CRADLE ELEMENT FIN SIZE CRADLE
TUBE SIZE HEIGHT x WIDTH | NUMBER A TUBE SIZE HEIGHT x WIDTH | NUMBER A
3/4 COPPER 3 1/4 x 3 1/4 2 7 3/4 COPPER 3 5/8 x 4 1/4 2 7"
1" COPPER 3 1/4 x 3 1/4 2 7 3/16 3/4 COPPER 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 3A 7 3/8
1174 COPPER | 3 1/74 x 3 1/4 1 6 5/8 1" COPPER 3 5/8 x 4 1/4 2 7 3/16
1" STEEL 31/4 x 3 1/4 2 7 S5/16 1" COPPER 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 2 7 3/16
1 174 STEEL 31/4 x 3 1/4 1 6 13/16 WALL 1 1/4 COPPER | 3 5/8 x 4 1/4 2 7 S/16 WALL
\ 11/4 COPPER | 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 2 7 5/16 x
ek T s e vosaia| & [ rue e
i > 2 STEEL | 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 1 7 1/4 A S !
CW T
4 1/16 b
11 LOUVERS T
| R .
o 3/s I e B3
s 7 1516 s | A A
HEIGHT o X N 52156
- ZmS;]ER J» 17 15/16
N R I
1 o 6 3/16 77A7 h
4 *i 2 3/16 |— ‘ 6 3/16
FLOOR CAT-38964F CAT-38957E
PROJECT: DATE:
u ‘ a n LOCATION:
A T O ARCHITECT:
260 North EIm St Westfleld MA 01085 | ENGINEER:
(413) 568-9571  Fax: (413) 564-5661 | coNTRACTOR:
1/20 www.vulcanrad.com | po NUMBER:




STYLE “LV3-F / LV4-F 14 20 24" LINOVECTOR Il

COPPER/ALU M I N U M ELEM ENTS ALL RATINGS ARE IN BTU/HR/LIN FT AND BASED ON 3 FPS VELOCITY, 65° EAT
s STEAm HOTWATER(WVG)

FINS EIN ENcL | AERS | ouNTiG | 215° | 200 | 190° | 180° | 170° | 160° | 150° | 140° | 130° | 120

TUBE| CATALOG FIN SIZE PER | THICKNESS | HEIGHT | CENTERS | HEIGHT FACTOR CORRECTION FACTORS FOR AVERAGE WATER TEMPERATURES
SIZE |DESIGNATION| HEIGHTXWIDTH | FT. | ININCHES | ININCHES | ININCHES | ININCHES | 1.00 | 0.86 | 0.78 | 0.69 | 0.61 | 0.53 | 0.45 | .40 | .33 | .26
34 | VC34-33 | 3-1/4Sa | 32| 020 1 1 18 | 1170 | 1010 | 910 | 810 | 710 | 620 | 530 | 470 | 390 | 300
34 | VCH4-34 | 34/4SQ. | 40 | 020 14 1 18 | 1340 | 1150 | 1050 | 920 | 820 | 710 | 600 | 540 | 440 | 350
34 | vcya-35 | 34/4sa. | 50 | 020 14 1 18 | 1480 | 1270 | 1150 | 1020 | 900 | 780 | 670 | 590 | 490 | 380
T | veas 31450, | 32 | .020 14 1 18 | 1140 | 980 | 890 | 790 | 700 | 600 | 510 | 460 | 380 | 300
| vess 314'S0. | 40 | 020 14 1 18 | 1300 | 1120 | 1010 | 900 | 790 | 690 | 590 | 520 | 430 | 340
| vess 3-14'S0. | 50 | .020 14 1 18 | 1430 | 1230 | 1120 | 990 | 870 | 760 | 640 | 570 | 470 | 370
114 ve13s | s/4sa | 32 | .02 1 1 18| 1000 | 940 | 850 | 750 | 660 | 580 | 490 | 440 | 360 | 280
114 Vo134 | 3a4sa. | 40 | 020 14 1 18 | 1240 | 1070 | 970 | 860 | 760 | 660 | 560 | 500 | 410 | 320
114 Vo135 | 34'sa | 50 | 020 14 1 18 | 1380 | 1190 | 1080 | 950 | 840 | 730 | 620 | 550 | 460 | 360
1 1 18 | 1460 | 1260 | 1140 | 1010 | 890 | 770 | 660 | 580 | 480 | 380

20 1 24 | 1570 | 1350 | 1220 | 1080 | 960 | 830 | 710 | 630 | 520 | 410

H o 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2390 | 2060 | 1860 | 1650 | 1460 | 1270 | 1080 | 960 | 790 | 620
34| VC3/4-433 | 358 x4 32 ) 020 2 1 28 1620 | 1390 | 1260 | 1120 | 990 | 860 | 730 | 650 | 530 | 420
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2410 | 2070 | 1880 | 1660 | 1470 | 1280 | 1080 | 960 | 800 | 630

24 | 36cL | 28 | 2770 | 2380 | 2160 | 1910 | 1690 | 1470 | 1250 | 1110 | 910 | 720

1 1 18 | 1680 | 1440 | 1310 | 1160 | 1020 | 890 | 760 | 670 | 550 | 440

20 1 24 | 1790 | 1540 | 1400 | 1240 | 1090 | 950 | 810 | 720 | 590 | 470

) o 20 | 260L | 24 | 2560 | 2200 | 2000 | 1770 | 1560 | 1360 | 1150 | 1020 | 840 | 670
G | HORIERER] | St @Rl | el ) i 2 1 28 1870 | 1610 | 1460 | 1290 | 1140 | 990 | 840 | 750 | 620 | 490
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2670 | 2300 | 2080 | 1840 | 1630 | 1420 | 1200 | 1070 | 880 | 690

24 | 36cL | 28 | 3040 | 2610 | 2370 | 2100 | 1850 | 1610 | 1370 | 1220 | 1000 | 790

14 1 18 | 1820 | 1570 | 1420 | 1260 | 1110 | 960 | 820 | 730 | 600 | 470

20 1 24| 2080 | 1790 | 1620 | 1440 | 1270 | 1100 | 940 | 830 | 690 | 540

H o 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2780 | 2390 | 2170 | 1920 | 1700 | 1470 | 1250 | 1110 | 920 | 720
S/4 | VC3/4-435 | 3-58"x4-1/4") 50 | 020 2 1 28 | 2230 | 1920 | 1740 | 1540 | 1360 | 1180 | 1000 | 890 | 740 | 580
24 | 260L | 28 | 2940 | 2530 | 2290 | 2030 | 1790 | 1560 | 1320 | 1180 | 970 | 760

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3320 | 2860 | 2590 | 2290 | 2030 | 1760 | 1490 | 1330 | 1100 | 860

1 1 18| 1530 | 1320 | 1190 | 1060 | 930 | 810 | 690 | 610 | 500 | 400

20 1 24 | 1590 | 1370 | 1240 | 1100 | 970 | 840 | 720 | 640 | 520 | 410

) o 20 | 260L | 24 | 2470 | 2120 | 1930 | 1700 | 1510 | 1310 | 1110 | 990 | 820 | 640
L R I 2 1 28 1640 | 1410 | 1280 | 1130 | 1000 | 870 | 740 | 660 | 540 | 430
24 | 260L | 28 | 2540 | 2180 | 1980 | 1750 | 1550 | 1350 | 1140 | 1020 | 840 | 660

24 | 36cL | 28 | 2920 | 2510 | 2280 | 2010 | 1780 | 1550 | 1310 | 1170 | 960 | 760

14 1 18| 1760 | 1510 | 1370 | 1210 | 1070 | 930 | 790 | 700 | 580 | 460

20 1 24 | 1870 | 1610 | 1460 | 1290 | 1140 | 990 | 840 | 750 | 620 | 490

. o 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2640 | 2270 | 2060 | 1820 | 1610 | 1400 | 1190 | 1060 | 870 | 690
T veass ) 3SxAAT) 40020 2 1 28 1950 | 1680 | 1520 | 1350 | 1190 | 1030 | 880 | 780 | 640 | 510
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2750 | 2370 | 2150 | 1900 | 1680 | 1460 | 1240 | 1100 | 910 | 720

24 | 360L | 28 | 3130 | 2690 | 2440 | 2160 | 1910 | 1660 | 1410 | 1250 | 1030 | 810

1 1 18| 1900 | 1630 | 1480 | 1310 | 1160 | 1010 | 860 | 760 | 630 | 490

20 1 24 | 2160 | 1860 | 1680 | 1490 | 1320 | 1140 | 970 | 860 | 710 | 560

) o 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2600 | 2240 | 2030 | 1790 | 1590 | 1380 | 1170 | 1040 | 860 | 680
L e L 2 1 28 | 2330 | 2000 | 1820 | 1610 | 1420 | 1230 | 1050 | 930 | 770 | 610
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2760 | 2370 | 2150 | 1900 | 1680 | 1460 | 1240 | 1100 | 910 | 720

24 | 36cL | 28 | 3120 | 2680 | 2430 | 2150 | 1900 | 1650 | 1400 | 1250 | 1030 | 810

14 1 18 | 1500 | 1290 | 1170 | 1040 | 920 | 800 | 680 | 600 | 500 | 390

20 1 24 | 1560 | 1340 | 1220 | 1080 | 950 | 830 | 700 | 620 | 510 | 410

H o 20 |2@6CL| 24 | 2430 | 2090 | 1900 | 1680 | 1480 | 1290 | 1090 | 970 | 800 | 630
1147 VC1433 | 35 x4 32 ) 020 2 1 28 1600 | 1380 | 1250 | 1100 | 980 | 850 | 720 | 640 | 530 | 420
24 |2@6CL| 28 | 2500 | 2150 | 1950 | 1720 | 1530 | 1330 | 1130 | 1000 | 830 | 650

24 |3@6CL| 28 | 2880 | 2480 | 2250 | 1990 | 1760 | 1530 | 1300 | 1150 | 950 | 750

1 1 18| 1730 | 1490 | 1350 | 1190 | 1060 | 920 | 780 | 690 | 570 | 450

20 1 24 | 1850 | 1590 | 1440 | 1280 | 1130 | 980 | 830 | 740 | 610 | 480

) o 20 |2@60L| 24 | 2500 | 2230 | 2020 | 1790 | 1580 | 1370 | 1170 | 1040 | 850 | 670
[l RGN R B 2 1 28 1910 | 1640 | 1490 | 1320 | 1170 | 1010 | 860 | 760 | 630 | 500
24 |2@60L| 28 | 2700 | 2320 | 2110 | 1860 | 1650 | 1430 | 1220 | 1080 | 890 | 700

24 |3@6CL| 28 | 3080 | 2650 | 2400 | 2130 | 1880 | 1630 | 1390 | 1230 | 1020 | 800

14 1 18 | 1820 | 1570 | 1420 | 1260 | 1110 | 960 | 820 | 730 | 600 | 470

20 1 24 | 2070 | 1780 | 1610 | 1430 | 1260 | 1100 | 930 | 830 | 680 | 540

H o 20 |2@6CL| 24 | 2510 | 2160 | 1960 | 1730 | 1530 | 1330 | 1130 | 1000 | 830 | 650
1147 VC1435 ) 35/ x 414" 50 | 020 2 1 28 | 2230 | 1920 | 1740 | 1540 | 1360 | 1180 | 1000 | 890 | 740 | 580
24 |2@60L| 28 | 2650 | 2280 | 2070 | 1830 | 1620 | 1400 | 1190 | 1060 | 870 | 690

24 |3@6CL| 28 | 2990 | 2570 | 2330 | 2060 | 1820 | 1580 | 1350 | 1200 | 990 | 780




STYLE “LV3-F / LV4-F 14 20 24" LINOVECTOR Il

COPPER/ALU M I N U M ELEM ENTS ALL RATINGS ARE IN BTU/HR/LIN FT AND BASED ON 3 FPS VELOCITY, 65° EAT
HOT WATER (AVG.)

S oL | RS | NG STERM 200" [190° [ 180° [ 170° | 160° | 150° | 140° | 130° | 120°

TUBE| CATALOG FIN SIZE PER | THICKNESS | HEIGHT | CENTERS | HEIGHT FACTOR CORRECTION FACTORS FOR AVERAGE WATER TEMPERATURES
SIZE | DESIGNATION| HEIGHTXWIDTH | FT. | ININGHES | ININCHES | ININCHES | ININCHES | 1.00 | 0.86 | 0.78 | 0.69 | 0.61 | 0.53 | 0.45 | .40 | .33 | .26
1 1 18 | 1630 | 1400 | 1270 | 1120 | 990 | 860 | 730 | 650 | 540 | 420

20 1 24 | 1680 | 1440 | 1310 | 1160 | 1020 | 890 | 760 | 670 | 550 | 440

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2590 | 2230 | 2020 | 1790 | 1580 | 1370 | 1170 | 1040 | 850 | 670
Gar | VEER=E ] APIAFEE, ) sE ) 24 1 28 | 1720 | 1480 | 1340 | 1190 | 1050 | 910 | 770 | 690 | 570 | 450
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2650 | 2280 | 2070 | 1830 | 1620 | 1400 | 1190 | 1060 | 870 | 690

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3050 | 2620 | 2380 | 2100 | 1860 | 1620 | 1370 | 1220 | 1010 | 790

14 1 18| 1900 | 1630 | 1480 | 1310 | 1160 | 1010 | 860 | 760 | 630 | 490

20 1 24 | 2190 | 1880 | 1710 | 1510 | 1340 | 1160 | 990 | 880 | 720 | 570

H H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2950 | 2540 | 2300 | 2040 | 1800 | 1560 | 1330 | 1180 | 970 | 770
34" | VC3/a-44 4174750, 40 020 24 1 28 2290 | 1970 | 1790 | 1580 | 1400 | 1210 | 1030 | 920 | 760 | 600
24 | 26CL | 28 | 3000 | 2580 | 2340 | 2070 | 1830 | 1590 | 1350 | 1200 | 990 | 780

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3420 | 2940 | 2670 | 2360 | 2090 | 1810 | 1540 | 1370 | 1130 | 890

1 1 18| 1950 | 1680 | 1520 | 1350 | 1190 | 1030 | 880 | 780 | 640 | 510

20 1 24 | 2230 | 1920 | 1740 | 1540 | 1360 | 1180 | 1000 | 890 | 740 | 580

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 3012 | 2590 | 2350 | 2080 | 1840 | 1600 | 1360 | 1200 | 990 | 780
Gar | VRS | ARIAFEE, Sl ) 2 1 28 | 2400 | 2060 | 1870 | 1660 | 1460 | 1270 | 1080 | 960 | 790 | 620
24 | 26CL | 28 | 3185 | 2740 | 2480 | 2200 | 1940 | 1690 | 1430 | 1270 | 1050 | 830

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3600 | 3100 | 2810 | 2480 | 2200 | 1910 | 1620 | 1440 | 1190 | 940

14 1 18| 1670 | 1440 | 1300 | 1150 | 1020 | 890 | 750 | 670 | 550 | 430

20 1 24 | 1720 | 1480 | 1340 | 1190 | 1050 | 910 | 770 | 690 | 570 | 450

. H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2630 | 2260 | 2050 | 1810 | 1600 | 1390 | 1180 | 1050 | 870 | 680
! veas 414sQ. )32 020 2 1 28 | 1760 | 1510 | 1370 | 1210 | 1070 | 930 | 790 | 700 | 580 | 460
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2690 | 2310 | 2100 | 1860 | 1640 | 1430 | 1210 | 1080 | 890 | 700

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3090 | 2660 | 2410 | 2130 | 1880 | 1640 | 1390 | 1240 | 1020 | 800

1 1 18| 1890 | 1630 | 1470 | 1300 | 1150 | 1000 | 850 | 760 | 620 | 490

20 1 24 | 2040 | 1750 | 1500 | 1410 | 1240 | 1080 | 920 | 820 | 670 | 530

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2730 | 2350 | 2130 | 1880 | 1670 | 1450 | 1230 | 1090 | 900 | 710
1 HEs sl I U 2 1 28 | 2130 | 1830 | 1660 | 1470 | 1300 | 1130 | 960 | 850 | 700 | 550
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2860 | 2460 | 2230 | 1970 | 1740 | 1520 | 1290 | 1140 | 940 | 740

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3260 | 2800 | 2540 | 2250 | 1990 | 1730 | 1470 | 1300 | 1080 | 850

14 1 18 | 1980 | 1700 | 1540 | 1370 | 1210 | 1050 | 890 | 790 | 650 | 510

20 1 24 | 2060 | 1940 | 1760 | 1560 | 1380 | 1200 | 1020 | 900 | 750 | 590

. H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2660 | 2290 | 2070 | 1840 | 1620 | 1410 | 1200 | 1060 | 880 | 690
! veas 41478 ) 80 | .020 2 1 28 | 2430 | 2090 | 1900 | 1680 | 1480 | 1290 | 1090 | 970 | 800 | 630
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2930 | 2520 | 2290 | 2020 | 1790 | 1550 | 1320 | 1170 | 970 | 760

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3310 | 2850 | 2580 | 2280 | 2020 | 1750 | 1490 | 1320 | 1090 | 860

1 1 18| 1640 | 1410 | 1280 | 1130 | 1000 | 870 | 740 | 660 | 540 | 430

20 1 24 | 1690 | 1450 | 1320 | 1170 | 1030 | 900 | 760 | 680 | 560 | 440

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2580 | 2220 | 2010 | 1780 | 1570 | 1370 | 1160 | 1030 | 850 | 670
Ll L 2 1 28 | 1730 | 1490 | 1350 | 1190 | 1060 | 920 | 780 | 690 | 570 | 450
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2640 | 2270 | 2060 | 1820 | 1610 | 1400 | 1190 | 1060 | 870 | 690

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3040 | 2610 | 2370 | 2100 | 1850 | 1610 | 1370 | 1220 | 1000 | 790

14 1 18| 1860 | 1600 | 1450 | 1280 | 1130 | 990 | 840 | 740 | 610 | 480

20 1 24 | 2000 | 1720 | 1560 | 1380 | 1220 | 1060 | 900 | 800 | 660 | 520

H H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2680 | 2300 | 2090 | 1850 | 1630 | 1420 | 1210 | 1070 | 880 | 700
-4 Ve ) 44SQ. ) 40020 2 1 28 | 2100 | 1810 | 1640 | 1450 | 1280 | 1110 | 950 | 840 | 690 | 550
24 | 2-6CL | 28 | 2810 | 2420 | 2190 | 1940 | 1710 | 1490 | 1260 | 1120 | 930 | 730

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3200 | 2750 | 2500 | 2210 | 1950 | 1700 | 1440 | 1280 | 1060 | 830

1 1 18| 1950 | 1680 | 1520 | 1350 | 1190 | 1030 | 880 | 780 | 640 | 510

20 1 24 | 2220 | 1910 | 1730 | 1530 | 1350 | 1180 | 1000 | 890 | 730 | 580

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2610 | 2240 | 2040 | 1800 | 1590 | 1380 | 1170 | 1040 | 860 | 680
ol I LI I 2 1 28 | 2400 | 2060 | 1870 | 1660 | 1460 | 1270 | 1080 | 960 | 790 | 620
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2870 | 2470 | 2240 | 1980 | 1750 | 1520 | 1290 | 1150 | 950 | 750

24 | 36CL | 28 | 3240 | 2790 | 2530 | 2240 | 1980 | 1720 | 1460 | 1300 | 1070 | 840

Note: Copper tube furnished flared one end standard.




STYLE “LV3-F / LV4-F 14 20 24" LINOVECTOR Il

STEEL E LEM ENTS ALL RATINGS ARE IN BTU/HR/LIN FT AND BASED ON 3 FPS VELOCITY, 65° EAT
s STEAm HOTWATER(WVG)

FINS EIN ENcL | AERS | ouNTiG | 215° | 200 | 190° | 180° | 170° | 160° | 150° | 140° | 130° | 120

TUBE| CATALOG FIN SIZE PER | THICKNESS | HEIGHT | CENTERS | HEIGHT FACTOR CORRECTION FACTORS FOR AVERAGE WATER TEMPERATURES
SIZE | DESIGNATION| HEIGHTXWIDTH | FT. | ININGHES | ININCHES | ININCHES | ININGHES | 1.00 | 0.86 | 0.78 | 0.69 | 0.61 | 0.53 | 0.45 | .40 | .33 | .26
T | vsss 3-4sQ. | 32 | 032 14 1 18 990 | 850 | 770 | 680 | 600 | 520 | 450 | 400 | 330 | 260
| vs4 314'S0. | 40 | 032 14 1 18 | 1105 | 950 | 860 | 760 | 670 | 590 | 500 | 440 | 360 | 290
r | vsss 3-14'S0. | 50 | .03 14 1 18 | 1180 | 1010 | 920 | 810 | 720 | 630 | 530 | 470 | 390 | 310
& vs133 | 34sa | 32 | 082 14 1 18 980 | 840 | 760 | 680 | 600 | 520 | 440 | 390 | 320 | 250
14| vs1aa | s-asa. | 40 | 032 14 1 18 | 1110 | 950 | 870 | 770 | 680 | 590 | 500 | 440 | 370 | 290
14| vs1ss | 3amsa | 50 | 032 14 1 18 | 1140 | 980 | 890 | 790 | 700 | 600 | 510 | 460 | 380 | 300
1 1 18| 1380 | 1190 | 1080 | 950 | 840 | 730 | 620 | 550 | 460 | 360

20 1 24 | 1430 | 1230 | 1120 | 990 | 870 | 760 | 640 | 570 | 470 | 370

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2155 | 1850 | 1680 | 1490 | 1310 | 1140 | 970 | 860 | 710 | 560
1 HERs) el I N 2 1 28 1470 | 1260 | 1150 | 1010 | 900 | 780 | 660 | 590 | 490 | 380
24 | 260L | 28 | 2225 | 1910 | 1740 | 1540 | 1360 | 1180 | 1000 | 890 | 730 | 580

24 | 36CL | 28 | 2560 | 2200 | 2000 | 1770 | 1560 | 1360 | 1150 | 1020 | 840 | 670

14 1 18 | 1550 | 1330 | 1210 | 1070 | 950 | 820 | 700 | 620 | 510 | 400

20 1 24 | 1645 | 1410 | 1280 | 1140 | 1000 | 870 | 740 | 660 | 540 | 430

. H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2330 | 2000 | 1820 | 1610 | 1420 | 1230 | 1050 | 930 | 770 | 610
! vsad 4148Q. ) 40 032 2 1 28 1705 | 1470 | 1330 | 1180 | 1040 | 900 | 770 | 680 | 560 | 440
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2440 | 2100 | 1900 | 1680 | 1490 | 1290 | 1100 | 980 | 810 | 630

24 | 360L | 28 | 2780 | 2390 | 2170 | 1920 | 1700 | 1470 | 1250 | 1110 | 920 | 720

1 1 18| 1620 | 1390 | 1260 | 1120 | 990 | 860 | 730 | 650 | 530 | 420

20 1 24 | 1725 | 1480 | 1350 | 1190 | 1050 | 910 | 780 | 690 | 570 | 450

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2385 | 2050 | 1860 | 1650 | 1450 | 1260 | 1070 | 950 | 790 | 620
1 HEsE) sAlFEL, ) s 2 1 28 1790 | 1540 | 1400 | 1240 | 1090 | 950 | 810 | 720 | 590 | 470
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2500 | 2150 | 1950 | 1720 | 1530 | 1330 | 1130 | 1000 | 830 | 650

24 | 36cL | 28 | 2820 | 2430 | 2200 | 1950 | 1720 | 1490 | 1270 | 1130 | 930 | 730

1 1 18 | 1260 | 1080 | 980 | 870 | 770 | 670 | 570 | 500 | 420 | 330

20 1 24 | 1270 | 1090 | 990 | 880 | 770 | 670 | 570 | 510 | 420 | 330

H H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2030 | 1750 | 1580 | 1400 | 1240 | 1080 | 910 | 810 | 670 | 530
14 Vs 4TS 82 032 2 1 28 1280 | 1100 | 1000 | 880 | 780 | 680 | 580 | 510 | 420 | 330
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2060 | 1770 | 1610 | 1420 | 1260 | 1090 | 930 | 820 | 680 | 540

24 | 36CL | 28 | 2370 | 2040 | 1850 | 1640 | 1450 | 1260 | 1070 | 950 | 780 | 620

1 1 18| 1560 | 1340 | 1220 | 1080 | 950 | 830 | 700 | 620 | 510 | 410

20 1 24 | 1620 | 1390 | 1260 | 1120 | 990 | 860 | 730 | 650 | 530 | 420

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2350 | 2020 | 1830 | 1620 | 1430 | 1250 | 1060 | 940 | 780 | 610
Ll L T 2 1 28 1660 | 1430 | 1290 | 1150 | 1010 | 880 | 750 | 660 | 550 | 430
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2400 | 2060 | 1870 | 1660 | 1460 | 1270 | 1080 | 960 | 790 | 620

24 | 36cL | 28 | 2740 | 2360 | 2140 | 1890 | 1670 | 1450 | 1230 | 1100 | 900 | 710

14 1 18 | 1610 | 1380 | 1260 | 1110 | 980 | 850 | 720 | 640 | 530 | 420

20 1 24 | 1715 | 1470 | 1340 | 1180 | 1050 | 910 | 770 | 690 | 570 | 450

H H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2340 | 2010 | 1830 | 1610 | 1430 | 1240 | 1050 | 940 | 770 | 610
4SS ) 4S80 032 2 1 28 1775 | 1530 | 1380 | 1220 | 1080 | 940 | 800 | 710 | 590 | 460
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2450 | 2110 | 1910 | 1690 | 1490 | 1300 | 1100 | 980 | 810 | 640

24 | 36cL | 28 | 2770 | 2380 | 2160 | 1910 | 1690 | 1470 | 1250 | 1110 | 910 | 720

1 1 18 | 1210 | 1040 | 940 | 830 | 740 | 640 | 540 | 480 | 400 | 310

20 1 24 | 1220 | 1050 | 950 | 840 | 740 | 650 | 550 | 490 | 400 | 320

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 1910 | 1640 | 1490 | 1320 | 1170 | 1010 | 860 | 760 | 630 | 500
S N N 2 1 28 1230 | 1060 | 960 | 850 | 750 | 650 | 550 | 490 | 410 | 320
24 | 26CL | 28 | 1940 | 1670 | 1510 | 1340 | 1180 | 1030 | 870 | 780 | 640 | 500

24 | 36CL | 28 | 2230 | 1920 | 1740 | 1540 | 1360 | 1180 | 1000 | 890 | 740 | 580

14 1 18 | 1380 | 1190 | 1080 | 950 | 840 | 730 | 620 | 550 | 460 | 360

20 1 24 | 1420 | 1220 | 1110 | 980 | 870 | 750 | 640 | 570 | 470 | 370

) H 20 | 26CL | 24 | 2130 | 1830 | 1660 | 1470 | 1300 | 1130 | 960 | 850 | 700 | 550
2| V43 ) 4TS 82 032 2 1 28 1450 | 1250 | 1130 | 1000 | 880 | 770 | 650 | 580 | 480 | 380
24 | 26CL | 28 | 2170 | 1870 | 1690 | 1500 | 1320 | 1150 | 980 | 870 | 720 | 560

24 | 36CL | 28 | 2500 | 2150 | 1950 | 1720 | 1530 | 1330 | 1130 | 1000 | 830 | 650

Notes: 1) Steel fins furnished as .032 thick, painted black.
2) NPT threads furnished on steel elements. Please use domestic fittings for proper installation.
3) The ends can be provided chamfered for field welded fittings when specified.




Steam Bracket and BB Hanger

ELEMENT FIN SIZE CRADLE

TUBE SIZE |HEIGHT x WIDTH | NUMBER A MIN [ A MAX
3/4 COPPER | 3 1/4 x 3 1/4 2 7 3/8 9 5/8
1 COPPER 3 1/4 x 3 1/4 2 7 1/2 S 3/4
1 1/4 COPPER| 3 1/4 x 3 1/4 2 7 5/8 9 7/8

1 STEEL 3 1/4 x 3 1/4 2 7 5/8 9 3/4
11/4 STEEL | 3 1/4 x 3 1/4 1 7 3/16 9 3/8

BRACKET MOUNTED —|
HANGER ASS"Y

ENCLOSURE ——|

- 4 3/8 —

CRADLE —|
S— - —
BRACKET
aSSY N
A
6 3/16
< 4"
FLOOR CAT-49263J

ELEMENT FIN SIZE CRADLE
TUBE SIZE HEIGHT x WIDTH [ NUMBER A MIN [ A MAX
3 5/8 x 4 1/4 2 7 3/8 8 3/4
3/4 COPPER
4 1/4 x 4 1/4 3A 7 11/16 9 1/16
3 5/8 x 4 1/4
1”7 COPPER 2 7 1/2 8 7/8
4 1/4 x 4 1/4
3 5/8 x 4 1/4
1 1/4 COPPER 2 7 5/8 9*
4 1/4 x 4 1/4
1 STEEL 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 2 7 S/8 9
1 1/4 STEEL 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 2 7 7/8 9 1/4
2’ STEEL 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 1 7 5/8 9*
kAAfS 5/16 —]
BRACKET MOUNTED —

HANGER ASS’Y

ENCLOSURE —— |

BRACKET
ASS'Y

FLOOR

pEND>— - —

6 3/16

|
~|2 116~

CAT-49262H
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Correction Factor Chart for Non-Standard Mounting Heights

ENCLOSURE STYLE
Mggl'g'_'#G BAREFIN| __ " | FT (FRONT & TOP) SLOPE
ALL 3a a7 PR 37" oA
(Inches) OUTLET

SIZES FINS FINS FINS FINS FINS
40 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

or more
38 1.000 1.000 7.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.003
36 1.000 1.004 1.005 1.005 1.006 1.007 1.009
34 1.010 1.014 1.011 1.010 1.012 1.013 1016
